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2013 3 4

13 Advanced Biotechnology Institute ABI

Advanced Biotechnology Institue ABI

at The Roxbury Latin School West Roxbury, Massachusetts
[ SSH ]

Summer Session 2012 June 25- July 13
Roxbury Latin
Advanced Biotechnology Institute ABI

NIH

[ ]
DNA

[ JABI program

ABI students have come from over thirty different high schools, both public and private, in both
the United States and abroad. Each summer's class is balance of young men and women in grades
nine through twelve, each selected based on motivation, ability, and character. Many ABI
graduates have gone on to major in science in college, and some are pursuing research positions
and medical careers. A recent graduate was chosen for the highly competitive NIH Summer
Research Internship Program. Other graduates have completed internships following ABI at
Harvard Medical School, Dana Farber Cancer Institute, Tufts New England Medical Center,
Brigham & Women's Hospital, and Boston University.

67



14 SSH

SSH

UAE

UAE

68



15
115

21

()

00

(@]

()
oPre FYE First year Education

(@)
()
24 SSH
()
23 SSH
GPA 4.0
35
a)
S A
GPA >

B

GPA

C

11.5

GPA

GPA Grade Point Average

GPA
GPA
GPA
GPA

69

2.61
2.74
2.60
2.60

3.53
3.63
3.63
4.00

25
50

1.47
15
0.88
0.88



16

[ Middle 5 8 1
Middle

H8

207

70



€))

&)
®)
Q)

00

306 307

71



[

®)
(6)
™

@)
@

©)
©)

SEA

Upper 10

Upper

LED

12

]

11

SSH

72

10

12



12

12

25

4F

11

11

Upper

11

MAP

11

o =

-
L —— i —
et

e ST
B e e — e
i

73




17

SSH SSH

SSH
SSH
SSH SSH
11:00 20
13:00 SSH
13:20 4 SSH SSH
15:30
15:45

SSH

SSH

74



24 11 10 ( )

C )
10:45 11:35

11:25 11:55 MMRC

( )25

13:00 13:35 ( )/ (MMRC )
13:35 14:05 ( )
14:20 15:20

( 1B DP )

1 10 30

21.5

75



18

2012
[ ]
IB SSH
SSH
SSH
SSH SSH
o Recording of bioelectric signal and modeling by using the PC
( PC )
]
=t BNFEREE - hRE
SSH
SSH
1
SSH

76



% INSPEARNS - YE

SSH
SSH
10 30 12 00 12 00 13 00
13 00 14 40 14 40 15 10
( ) PC
]
11 10
10
11 SSH

10

77




WWEFEDNWWW

9

9:20 11:20
12:00 12:20
12:25 15:05 12
15:20 16:00
16:00 16:45
24 12 23
1 3
LED
LED
2
3
2

78

LED



SSH

iPod touch

SSH
ipod
7
10:30 11:00
11:10 1 PR 11:30
12:30 ()
6 4 =< 8
14:12 )
6 4 >
8
15:30
15:50 16:00
SSH
ipod
youtube http:/AMmww.youtube.com/watch?v=PRoh0V48fiw

79



SSH SSH

9:15 9:35
9:35 15:30
15:40 16:00

11th grade Kazuma Chiba
In which location the spinaches grew up made the highest amount of iron content and how the
different conditions -boiled, frozen and raw- affect the amount?

BORF
1 HEESNTOEHMORBVLICLAEERE £
AOBALMPIOEBICRIFTEE

2 SO 2z\) OMEH LIFR ¥

3 SYUBRWREEMEEERED £

4 RFERHER IS AT IREO R, e

5 Hfut 7 —%RHUL 2 F -0 v DFR i

6 HPAONERE e

7 BE1RICHI THBRDIRIDIFR g

8 LSO AT SONWT TIE

9 FS2FOOMEERNR EBHEEORMFE e

10 T2y RIGER|RLTCIVE —4 R e
11 BETHADERW ) AR A OFIEN DT e
12 SR DL IEENARDIEE e
13 ATIBR)NFIESES N5 £
14 A Study of Quantum Mechanics — Strange Conditioral probability— | 38
15 A A DO FERBIED SO IRBIEFED IRER ez
16 HORBLRFVESOHIEL e
17 O RRBDIFER e
18 F 2O F A+ OEHEI LDV RERIRE P
19 Dk 229 —DFR iz

80



19

@

@

®

[WRO Japan
)

[WRO Japan
®

pH

2.4

81



) K-12
(@]
(@}
24
5 23 () 20
6 26 () 44
79 () 54
10 9 () 34
10 26 () 11
11 2 () 30
11 13 () 19
19
11 21 () “4 ) 130
2 98
4 74
1 130
2 53
\ 9 355
K-12

82




1)

2) WRO Japan
WRO
WRO
WRO Japan

3)

WRO Japan

WRO Japan

NPO

NXT

WRO Japan

WRO Japan

WRO Japan

83

WRO Japan

WRO



2012

84



SEA

SSH

2012

12

56

56

SSH

SSH

LED

1F

85




(WRO Japan WRO Japan

FLL RoboCup Jr.
)
WRO Japan
STC iRobot CEO
iRobot
NXC
NXC FLL
”?Senior Solutions”
WRO

86



IB

TOK

1B

SSH

(a) 1B

(b)
©
(d)
€ (@)
(f)

87

SSH




SSH

10:00
10:45
11:45
13:20

15:10
15:40
SSH

SSH

@

@

SSH

10:00 10:05
10:05 11:30
11:40 13:00
13:40 15:30

1100

10:35
11:35
12:35
15:00

15:40

ISEF

SSH

IB DP

SSH

SSH
SSH

OB

88

SSH

SSH

ISEF



SSH

12:30
13:10
13:50
16:20
SSH
SSH
1

13:20
13:40
14:50

16:40
SSH

ATL

89

ATL



SSH

SSH

A B C D E
75% | 25% | 0% | 0% | 0%
A B C D E
60% | 30% | 10% | 0% | 0%

90




SSH

DNA
DNA

DNA

DNA

DNA

DNA

DNA

DNA DNA
DNA
DNA
DNA
DNA DNA
DNA

DNA
DNA DNA
DNA

DNA
DNA

91



SSH

SSH

SSH

60.3%

39.7%

50.8%

49.2%

47.6%

52.4%

38.1%

61.9%

33.3%

66.7%

20.6%

79.4%

SSH

25.4%

39.7%

15.9%

3.2%

11.1%

20.6%

49.2%

15.9%

7.9%

4.8%

28.6%

28.6%

25.4%

6.3%

7.9%

61.9%

38.1%

54.0%

46.0%

42.9%

57.1%

46.0%

54.0%

34.9%

65.1%

27.0%

73.0%

14.3%

42.9%

22.2%

4.8%

11.1%

20.6%

33.3%

34.9%

1.6%

7.9%

15.9%

44.4%

22.2%

6.3%

9.5%

92




14.3% 11.1%
33.3% 38.1%
34.9% 36.5%
9.5% 3.2%
4.8% 9.5%
15.9% 15.9%
41.3% 30.2%
20.6% 28.6%
9.5% 11.1%
7.9% 11.1%
)
19.0% 12.7%
30.2% 42.9%
3L.7% 20.6%
7.9% 11.1%
9.5% 11.1%
)
19.0% 17.5%
36.5% 31L.7%
25.4% 34.9%
7.9% 3.2%
9.5% 11.1%
) )
22.2% 19.0%
34.9% 39.7%
23.8% 22.2%
11.1% 6.3%
4.8% 9.5%
) )
3L7% 9.5%
30.2% 17.5%
23.8% 50.8%
3.2% 4.8%
9.5% 15.9%
SSH
51.1% 63.8%
48.9% 38.3%
57.4% 61.7%
42.6% 38.3%
46.8% 42.6%

93

)



53.2%

51.1%

48.9%

34.0%

66.0%

25.5%

74.5%

17.0%

23.4%

21.3%

6.4%

21.3%

19.1%

25.5%

10.6%

8.5%

31.9%

17.0%

29.8%

17.0%

10.6%

21.3%

6.4%

25.5%

29.8%

2.1%

29.8%

14.9%

31.9%

8.5%

12.8%

271.7%

12.8%

271.7%

14.9%

10.6%

27.7%

57.4%

53.2%

46.8%

46.8%

53.2%

27.7%

72.3%

14.9%

271.7%

14.9%

6.4%

25.5%

12.8%

21.3%

25.5%

2.1%

34.0%

10.6%

27.7%

14.9%

12.8%

27.7%

8.5%

14.9%

23.4%

2.1%

46.8%

10.6%

34.0%

6.4%

8.5%

34.0%

4.3%

23.4%

19.1%

4.3%

40.4%

94

)



)

6.4%

34.0%

14.9%

4.3%

36.2%

)

6.4%

38.3%

14.9%

6.4%

27.7%

17.0%

38.3%

8.5%

4.3%

271.7%

33.3%

66.7%

0%

0%

0%

16.7%

83.3%

0%

0%

0%

50.0%

33.3%

0%

8.3%

0%

0%

75.0%

16.7%

0%

0%

25.0%

75.0%

0%

0%

0%

6.4%

31.9%

12.8%

4.3%

34.0%

)

8.5%

44.7%

10.6%

8.5%

21.3%

)

6.4%

12.8%

36.2%

4.3%

31.9%

16.7%

83.3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

58.3%

41.7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

66.7%

16.7%

0%

16.7%

33.3%

41.7%

8.3%

0%

0%

95




33.3% 8.3%
50.0% 75.0%
16.7% 8.3%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 8.3%
83.3% 83.3%
16.7% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
25.0% 16.7%
66.7% 75.0%
8.3% 8.3%
0% 0%
0% 0%
66.7% 16.7%
33.3% 41.7%
0% 25.0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
SSH
58.3% 66.7%
41.7% 33.3%
0% 0%
0% 0%
SSH SSH
66.7% 50.0%
16.7% 41.7%
16.7% 8.3%
0% 0%
0% 0%
SSH SSH
50.0% 50.0%
25.0% 41.7%
16.7% 0%
8.3% 8.3%
0% 0%
SSH SSH
33.3% 58.3%
50.0% 33.3%
16.7% 8.3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

96




] SSH

k-12
SSH
SSH
16:30 18:00
16:30 18:30
IB
3 13 11:00 15:45
SSH 3 17
SSH

97



20 5
25 3 31
SSH
194-8610

Tel 042-739-8533
FAX 042-739-8559

6-1-1

98





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFd5a5c0c1b41c0020c778c1c40020d488c9c8c7440020c5bbae300020c704d5740020ace0d574c0c1b3c4c7580020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558c5ec00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee563d09ad8625353708d2891cf30028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4fbf65bc63d066075217537054c18cea3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


